POSITION: Snow Groomer

SEASONAL: Winter – November 2024 – March 2025 (weather dependent)

Full time - various times throughout day and night

LOCATION: 17431 Mississauga Road, Caledon, Ontario

NOTE: Caledon Ski Club is not on a bus route, you must have reliable transportation.

Position Summary:

This seasonal position is responsible for the safe operation and use of equipment designed to prepare the snow on the slopes for operations in a safe and responsible manner while adhering to policies and procedures set out by provincial policies and Caledon Ski Club management.

Responsibilities:

Operate snow grooming machines to ensure a safe, consistent ski surface and perform safety checks and operational procedures. Coordinate with the snowmaking department for proper snow depth, maintain communication with team members, and report any hazards. Perform maintenance tasks such as greasing, fueling, and cleaning machines, and ensure compliance with Caledon Ski Club's policies and health and safety regulations.

Qualifications:

Must be mechanically inclined with knowledge of grooming equipment, willingness to work independently, and lift 50-75 lbs. Must be available to work odd hours, including nights and weekends, and work in all winter weather conditions. Strong communication, teamwork, and customer service skills are essential, along with a valid G License and a clean Driver's Abstract.

Why work with Caledon Ski Club:

- Employee discounts on food & beverage, ski/snowboard rentals, ski lessons and/or Alpine programs, and competitive programs (varies by position).
- People are at the heart of what we do, so we always strive to make a difference to our members, guests and workplace every day.
- Access to extensive training opportunities to help you acquire new skills and advance within Caledon Ski Club because we are committed to the professional growth of our employees
- Employee recognition and awards.
- Enjoy flexible schedules that fit your lifestyle, allowing you to balance work and personal activities in the vibrant ski industry.

In accordance with the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act, 2005 and the Ontario Human Rights Code Caledon Ski Club will provide accommodation throughout the recruitment and selection process to applicants with disabilities. If selected to participate in the recruitment and selection process, please inform Caledon Ski Club of the nature of any accommodation(s) that you may require.